
    26TH NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Aug. 30, 2003        (USATF Certified #VT89001BT)         Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services     www.gsrs.com    (603)863-2537
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   TIME     PACE  NAME                   AG S RACE# CITY/STATE
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== =======================
    1   1/16   M2029   15:36   5:02 BRUCE AYDE             20 M   314 WAITSFIELD VT
    2   1/37   M0119   16:20   5:16 KEITH NUNZIATA         19 M   257 BURLINGTON VT
    3   1/36   M4049   16:22   5:17 RANDY SIGHTLER         44 M   126 BURLINGTON VT
    4   2/36   M4049   16:25   5:17 SAM DAVIS              42 M    91 COLCHESTER VT
    5   3/36   M4049   16:41   5:23 TONY BATES             44 M   152 SALISBURY VT
    6   2/16   M2029   17:08   5:31 JOE GINGRAS            27 M     4 BERLIN VT
    7   4/36   M4049   17:25   5:37 NORM LARSON            47 M   336 BURLINGTON VT
    8   5/36   M4049   17:42   5:42 JACK FAHEY             47 M   116 BELMONT MA
    9                  17:46   5:43 ERIC ELEY                 M   231 WATERBURY CENTER VT
   10   1/23   M3039   17:47   5:44 DUNCAN LARKIN          31 M   237 HUNTINGTON VT
   11   1/34   M5059   17:59*  5:48 GORDON MCFARLAND       55 M   182 RICHMOND VT
   12   2/23   M3039   18:07   5:50 KEITH O'BRIEN          39 M   239 CHELMSFORD MA
   13   2/34   M5059   18:17   5:53 LEN HALL               50 M   165 ENFIELD NH
   14   3/23   M3039   18:21   5:55 CHRIS VOLLARO          32 M   153 STARKSBORO VT
   15   2/37   M0119   18:22   5:55 BRUCE MCDONALD         18 M   141 BARRE MA
   16   4/23   M3039   18:24   5:56 BLAKE MACKEY           33 M   167 BOULDER CO
   17   6/36   M4049   18:34   5:59 JAMES DOUGLASS         40 M   245 WESTHAMPTON MA
   18   3/37   M0119   18:41   6:01 ADAM LEATHERS          18 M   180 TANEYTOWN MD
   19   3/16   M2029   18:43   6:02 BRENDAN BARDEN         26 M   324 HINESBURG VT
   20   3/34   M5059   18:50   6:04 MIKE MASON             54 M   344 NORTHFIELD VT
   21   4/16   M2029   18:51   6:04 JONATHAN CAPEN         24 M    38 PORT KENT NY
   22   1/23   F2029   18:51   6:04 CHRISTINA GINGRAS      21 F   190 BARRE VT
   23   7/36   M4049   18:55   6:06 PASCAL CRAVEDI-CHENG   49 M   264 BURLINGTON VT
   24   8/36   M4049   19:00   6:07 RICK KELLEY            46 M   168 HINESBURG VT
   25   4/37   M0119   19:05   6:09 AARON GRIGGS           17 M    99 ORANGE VT
   26   5/37   M0119   19:09   6:10 TIM CURTIS             18 M   138 RAYMOND ME
   27   5/16   M2029   19:12   6:11 CHRIS BIGOTT           22 M   131 NORTHFIELD VT
   28   6/37   M0119   19:15   6:12 BRIAN KEE              18 M   177 NORTHFIELD VT
   29   5/23   M3039   19:23   6:15 MATTHEW MURAWSKI       31 M   269 WINOOSKI VT
   30   6/23   M3039   19:24   6:15 BILL MORRAN            38 M   330 NORTHFIELD VT
   31   1/24   F4049   19:26*  6:16 SUSAN HACKNEY          46 F    77 MONTPELIER VT
   32   7/37   M0119   19:26   6:16 MICHAEL SLAWSKI        18 M   148 NORTHFIELD VT
   33   7/23   M3039   19:29   6:17 JON REIDEL             35 M   162 BURLINGTON VT
   34   4/34   M5059   19:31   6:17 DONALD CAMERON         50 M    62 BROOKFIELD VT
   35   5/34   M5059   19:31   6:17 JOE HACKNEY            58 M    78 MONTPELIER VT
   36   8/37   M0119   19:32   6:18 EDSON BASTISTA         18 M   130 BROCKTON MA
   37   6/34   M5059   19:33   6:18 DHYAN NIRMEGH          50 M   166 HUNTINGTON VT
   38   6/16   M2029   19:37   6:19 LARRY IVERSON JR       21 M   175 HAVELSCHLI NC
   39   8/23   M3039   19:38   6:20 JERRY LEGER            30 M   315 NORTHFIELD VT
   40   7/34   M5059   19:39   6:20 WILLIAM FREESE         56 M   202 TUNBRIDGE VT
   41   2/23   F2029   19:47   6:22 ROSE NASH              24 F   265 HARDWICK VT
   42   8/34   M5059   19:50   6:23 JOHN VALENTINE         53 M    42 ROXBURY VT
   43   9/37   M0119   19:52   6:24 DANIEL LEDDY           17 M   181 NORTHFIELD VT
   44  10/37   M0119   19:56   6:25 COLE RYAN              17 M    71 NORTHFIELD VT
   45   9/36   M4049   19:57   6:26 KEN WELLS              40 M   201 LEBANON NH
   46  10/36   M4049   20:04   6:28 RON MACBRUCE           49 M    19 BROOKFIELD VT
   47   1/13   M6069   20:10   6:30 DOUG MACGREGOR         64 M   253 LEBANON NH
   48  11/37   M0119   20:14   6:31 VINCENT LEPELTIER      16 M    75 FAIRFIELD VT
   49   9/34   M5059   20:16   6:32 JOHN LAZENBY           54 M   266 MONTPELIER VT
   50  12/37   M0119   20:22   6:34 ANTHONY ROBEY          18 M   146 NORTHFIELD VT
Record 14:24 by Eric Morse in 1991.
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   TIME     PACE  NAME                   AG S RACE# CITY/STATE
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== =======================
   51  13/37   M0119   20:24   6:34 COREY GRIGGS           15 M    98 ORANGE VT
   52   2/24   F4049   20:26   6:35 DONNA SMYERS           45 F   198 BERLIN VT
   53   9/23   M3039   20:26   6:35 DAVE KISSNER           37 M   325 BERLIN VT
   54  14/37   M0119   20:31   6:36 SCOTT WOODWARD         19 M   151 NORTHFIELD VT
   55  10/34   M5059   20:33   6:37 TOM FOLTZ              55 M   225 STOWE VT
   56   3/23   F2029   20:34   6:37 MEGAN VALENTINE        24 F    55 WILLISTON VT
   57  11/36   M4049   20:37   6:38 RAY CHARBONNEAU        42 M    61 MEDFORD MA
   58  11/34   M5059   20:38   6:39 GREGORY GERDEL         56 M   119 MONTPELIER VT
   59   7/16   M2029   20:40   6:39 TIM LECLAIR            29 M   339 BELCHERTOWN VT
   60   4/23   F2029   20:43   6:41 COURTNEY GATES         27 F   211 WILLISTON VT
   61   3/24   F4049   20:47   6:42 SUSAN TURCOTTE ALEXAND 45 F   129 RICHMOND VT
   62  12/36   M4049   20:48   6:42 STEVEN DEPALMA         43 M   327 STOCKHOLM NJ
   63  15/37   M0119   20:49   6:42 MORGAN REDES           18 M   145 NORTHFIELD VT
   64  12/34   M5059   20:50   6:43 P.T. BURKE             55 M    49 WINOOSKI VT
   65  16/37   M0119   20:51   6:43 JEREMY MULLINS         15 M    51 SOUTH DUXBURY VT
   66   1/31   F0119   20:51   6:43 ALICIA FREESE          15 F   203 TUNBRIDGE VT
   67   8/16   M2029   20:54   6:44 JASON BENNETT          29 M    73 NORTHFIELD VT



   68   9/16   M2029   21:01   6:46 NI YI-FENG             21 M   334 NORTHFIELD VT
   69  13/34   M5059   21:05   6:47 RICHARD THOMPSON       51 M   321 CORNISH NH
   70  13/36   M4049   21:07   6:48 JERRY MCMAHAN          42 M   196 WATERBURY VT
   71  14/36   M4049   21:13   6:50 TERENCE FIELD          43 M    82 MONTPELIER VT
   72  15/36   M4049   21:14   6:50 DONALD LESSARD         47 M    88 GRANITEVILLE VT
   73  14/34   M5059   21:20   6:52 PAUL MUNN              57 M   193 LYME NH
   74   1/21   F5059   21:22   6:53 MOIRA DURNIN           52 F   199 STOWE VT
   75  10/23   M3039   21:24   6:53 MIKE BRESETTE          33 M   122 ST ALBANS VT
   76  17/37   M0119   21:33   6:57 DAN GUILLETTE          19 M   173 NORTHFIELD VT
   77  18/37   M0119   21:40   6:59 DOUG MACKEY            14 M   244 WATERBURY CENTER VT
   78  11/23   M3039   21:41   6:59 MARC KUTLER            35 M   333 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
   79  15/34   M5059   21:43   7:00 DICK THOMPSON          57 M   261 SWANTON VT
   80  16/34   M5059   21:43   7:00 MARK BROOK             54 M   263 LONDONDERRY NH
   81   2/13   M6069   21:44   7:00 CHARLES SAWYER         61 M    12 CONCORD NH
   82   2/21   F5059   21:50*  7:02 PATTY FOLTZ            55 F   226 STOWE VT
   83   5/23   F2029   21:53   7:03 JENNIFER ZELKO         28 F    84 BARRE VT
   84  16/36   M4049   21:55   7:04 SCOTT GRIGGS           41 M    97 ORANGE VT
   85  12/23   M3039   22:03   7:06 CHRIS RIVERS           37 M   112 WATERBURY CENTER VT
   86  13/23   M3039   22:08   7:08 KENT MURDICK           38 M   340 KILLINGTON VT
   87  17/34   M5059   22:09   7:08 CHARLES EVANS          50 M    76 NORTH MIDDLESEX VT
   88  14/23   M3039   22:11   7:09 TOM ROBERGE            34 M    35 MIDDLESEX VT
   89  18/34   M5059   22:11   7:09 JEAN-GUY POIRIER       52 M   345 BELMONT MA
   90  10/16   M2029   22:13   7:09 CURTIS PERRY           26 M   222 BARRE VT
   91  19/37   M0119   22:14   7:10 TERRY MELENDY          18 M   142 LEBANON NH
   92   2/31   F0119   22:14   7:10 FELICIA HERSHEY        19 F   174 BECKLEY WV
   93  11/16   M2029   22:21   7:12 KEVIN CRANSE           28 M   229 MONTPELIER VT
   94  12/16   M2029   22:25   7:13 DANIEL BYRNE           23 M   219 NORTHFIELD VT
   95   3/31   F0119   22:27   7:14 ROBYN ANDERSON         16 F   200 STOWE VT
   96   1/2    M7099   22:31*  7:15 JEAN BERNAQUEZ         71 M   209 MONTREAL PQ
   97   6/23   F2029   22:33   7:16 ANGELA LACROIX         24 F    85 BARRE VT
   98   4/31   F0119   22:35   7:16 JULIE LAYBOURNE        16 F    72 BARRE VT
   99  20/37   M0119   22:37   7:17 ANDREW BELL            14 M   271 WARREN VT
  100   4/24   F4049   22:37   7:17 PAM LOWE               40 F   160 WATERBURY VT
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   TIME     PACE  NAME                   AG S RACE# CITY/STATE
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== =======================
  101  19/34   M5059   22:40   7:18 MICHAEL DESANTO        53 M   329 GEORGIA VT
  102   3/13   M6069   22:43   7:19 HUGH WILSON            63 M   210 MONTREAL PQ
  103  20/34   M5059   22:47   7:20 ERIC RYEA              50 M   319 EAST CALAIS VT
  104   3/21   F5059   22:47   7:20 DOT HELLING            53 F    69 MONTPELIER VT
  105   5/24   F4049   22:56   7:23 CARYN ETHERINGTON      46 F   207 MIDDLEBURY VT
  106  21/34   M5059   22:59   7:24 DAN ST. JOHN           55 M   159 EAST CALAIS VT
  107  21/37   M0119   23:00   7:25 MICHAEL KINSELLA       18 M   179 NORTHFIELD VT
  108   7/23   F2029   23:02   7:25 LIZ DAVIS              29 F   192 LEBANON NH
  109  13/16   M2029   23:03   7:25 JONATHAN FREDRITZ      21 M   171 NORTHFIELD VT
  110  17/36   M4049   23:05   7:26 KEN BUNCE              40 M   227 BARRE VT
  111  22/37   M0119   23:09   7:27 SEAN MASON             14 M   230 STOWE VT
  112   5/31   F0119   23:10   7:28 MELISSA CLARK          18 F   135 NORTHFIELD VT
  113   6/31   F0119   23:12   7:28 DANIELLE DECHARLES     18 F   139 NORTHFIELD VT
  114   4/13   M6069   23:13   7:29 STEVE AIKENHEAD        62 M    63 PERKINSVILLE VT
  115  18/36   M4049   23:13   7:29 LES LAWRENCE           47 M   254 LEBANON NH
  116   6/24   F4049   23:14   7:29 RUTH BLAUWIEKEL        49 F   204 BURLINGTON VT
  117   5/13   M6069   23:19   7:31 GORDON JOHNSON         62 M    80 AYER'S CLIFF QC
  118  23/37   M0119   23:22   7:31 JOE TRICOMI            18 M   150 WOBURN MA
  119  24/37   M0119   23:24   7:32 SILAS POWER            17 M   107 NORTHFIELD VT
  120  15/23   M3039   23:25   7:32 BRUCE HALL             35 M   233 ASHFORD AL
  121  19/36   M4049   23:25   7:33 MIKE GONNEVILLE        48 M   128 NORTHFIELD VT
  122   7/31   F0119   23:26   7:33 SARAH DEFELICI         15 F   217 NORTHFIELD VT
  123   8/31   F0119   23:28   7:33 MARY DIEBOLD           14 F   103 NORTHFIELD VT
  124  16/23   M3039   23:30   7:34 NEIL NUSSBAUM          39 M   144 FAYSTON VT
  125   1/17   F3039   23:30   7:34 LORI HENNESSEY         39 F   240 HINESBURG VT
  126  20/36   M4049   23:33   7:35 DOUGLAS POWER          46 M   108 NORTHFIELD VT
  127   9/31   F0119   23:34   7:35 KATIE SERAFINE         19 F   147 LEON VALLEY TX
  128   4/21   F5059   23:42   7:38 CAROL VASSAR           51 F   337 BERLIN VT
  129  25/37   M0119   23:47   7:40 KYLE WELLS             13 M   120 BARRE VT
  130  10/31   F0119   23:47   7:40 DEVIN SCANNELL         16 F   323 WATERBURY VT
  131  11/31   F0119   23:48   7:40 HEATHER MATTSON        18 F   140 CENTERVILLE WA
  132  26/37   M0119   23:50   7:41 MATT BALDWIN           13 M   124 BARRE VT
  133  27/37   M0119   23:54   7:42 ERIK WELLS             16 M   252 BARRE VT
  134  28/37   M0119   23:55   7:42 RYAN CROSS             13 M    53 BARRE VT
  135  22/34   M5059   23:56   7:42 GREG WIGHT             57 M    58 BROOKFIELD VT
  136  17/23   M3039   23:59   7:44 SHAUN MORIARTY         35 M   197 POTOSI MO
  137  29/37   M0119   24:02   7:44 DAVID GREENWOOD        19 M   172 NORTHFIELD VT
  138  21/36   M4049   24:04   7:45 MICHAEL CHURNICK       49 M    64 MONTPELIER VT
  139  14/16   M2029   24:05   7:45 LYZHIN ALEXANDER       21 M   250 ALEISK RUSSIA
  140  30/37   M0119   24:07   7:46 DYLAN MAYNARD          19 M   218 WOODBURY VT
  141  18/23   M3039   24:12   7:48 SCOTT MACKEY           39 M   246 WATERBURY CENTER VT
  142   8/23   F2029   24:14   7:48 TIFFANY BURROUGHS      20 F   133 NORTHFIELD VT



  143  12/31   F0119   24:15   7:49 JACQUELINE CURRY       18 F   137 NORTHFIELD VT
  144   9/23   F2029   24:15   7:49 KATHLEEN DUES          21 F    96 NORTHFIELD VT
  145  31/37   M0119   24:16   7:49 FRANCISCO SIMON        15 M   335 NORTHFIELD VT
  146  22/36   M4049   24:17   7:49 JEFF KELLEY            40 M   178 ROXBURY VT
  147  32/37   M0119   24:17   7:49 JAMES WEIS             14 M   242 COOPERSTBERG PA
  148   7/24   F4049   24:19   7:50 NANCY GONNEVILLE       46 F   127 NORTHFIELD VT
  149  33/37   M0119   24:23   7:51 COLIN FAHEY            15 M   341 WALTHAM MA
  150   6/13   M6069   24:26   7:52 JOHN LUSSIER           62 M    59 RANDOLPH VT
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   TIME     PACE  NAME                   AG S RACE# CITY/STATE
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== =======================
  151   5/21   F5059   24:43   7:58 PEGGY CURTIS           54 F   220 RICHMOND VT
  152  23/34   M5059   24:43   7:58 SANDY BEACH            54 M   185 WOLCOTT VT
  153  23/36   M4049   24:47   7:59 ALEC PORTALUPI         41 M   118 BARRE VT
  154   2/17   F3039   24:49   8:00 TANYA BENOSKY          31 F   224 SHELBURNE VT
  155   6/21   F5059   24:50   8:00 JANET SCOTT            55 F   248 WEST DANVILLE VT
  156   3/17   F3039   24:51   8:00 BRENDA DEPALMA         35 F   328 STOCKHOLM NJ
  157   4/17   F3039   24:51   8:00 CARA WORTHLEY          31 F   316 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
  158  10/23   F2029   24:52   8:00 KATIE TAYLOR           20 F    67 BARRE VT
  159  13/31   F0119   24:53   8:01 JEN FRICKE             17 F   157 NORTHFIELD VT
  160  24/34   M5059   24:54   8:01 BRUCE NUNZIATA         57 M   256 BURLINGTON VT
  161   5/17   F3039   24:54   8:01 JUDY ABER              31 F   156 WHITMAN MA
  162  24/36   M4049   25:00   8:03 JOHN MAHONEY           49 M   267 BURLINGTON VT
  163  25/34   M5059   25:05   8:05 FRAN COOK              51 M    33 MORETOWN VT
  164  14/31   F0119   25:11   8:07 SARAH BUTSCH           19 F    32 BERLIN VT
  165  26/34   M5059   25:12   8:07 PHILIP PETTY           51 M   121 BARRE VT
  166  19/23   M3039   25:15   8:08 BILL MARCINKOWSKI      37 M   183 PENRYN CA
  167  15/16   M2029   25:16   8:08 CHRIS BUTSCH           24 M    30 BERLIN VT
  168  15/31   F0119   25:17   8:09 JESSIE EBERSOLE        12 F   155 MONTPELIER VT
  169  16/31   F0119   25:20   8:09 EMILY RICKER           16 F   105 NORTHFIELD VT
  170  27/34   M5059   25:21   8:10 DAVID ERICKSON         50 M   241 BARRE VT
  171  17/31   F0119   25:25   8:11 ERIN GIGUERE           14 F    93 NORTHFIELD VT
  172  18/31   F0119   25:29   8:12 LISA ERICKSON          15 F   313 BARRE VT
  173  19/31   F0119   25:35   8:14 HEIDI KUNKEL           14 F   102 NORTHFIELD VT
  174   7/13   M6069   25:42   8:17 STEVE SMITH            69 M   317 OVIEDO FL
  175  20/23   M3039   25:43   8:17 TJ CHOLEWA             34 M   221 FAIRFAX VT
  176  21/23   M3039   25:47   8:18 JAMIE EVANS            33 M    40 BARRE VT
  177   8/13   M6069   25:52   8:20 RICHARD HALE           63 M    22 BROOKFIELD VT
  178  34/37   M0119   26:00   8:22 PATRICK LYNCH          18 M   338 NORTHFIELD VT
  179  11/23   F2029   26:02   8:23 SARAH WOODWARD         21 F    68 BARRE VT
  180  25/36   M4049   26:02   8:23 THOMAS ZELKO           40 M    83 BARRE VT
  181   8/24   F4049   26:03   8:23 MARIS SINEN            46 F   163 COLCHESTER VT
  182   7/21   F5059   26:13   8:27 LAUREL SCANNELL        52 F   258 WATERBURY VT
  183  20/31   F0119   26:14   8:27 KATHLEEN BYLAN         18 F   132 NORTHFIELD VT
  184   9/24   F4049   26:20   8:29 MARIE BROCK            47 F   194 HINESBURG VT
  185  28/34   M5059   26:21   8:29 CHIP WINNER            54 M    60 MIDDLEBURY VT
  186  12/23   F2029   26:24   8:30 LYDIA PETTY            20 F   191 RANDOLPH CENTER VT
  187  26/36   M4049   26:24   8:30 CHARLES BALDWIN        45 M   114 BARRE VT
  188  35/37   M0119   26:31   8:32 CAMERON RIVERS         11 M   111 WATERBURY CENTER VT
  189  13/23   F2029   26:41   8:36 HEATHER CASSIDY        21 F   134 NORTHFIELD VT
  190  14/23   F2029   26:42   8:36 BONNIE SHAPPY          26 F   189 WOODSTOCK VT
  191  15/23   F2029   26:43   8:36 AMANDA COOKSON         21 F   136 NORTHFIELD VT
  192  10/24   F4049   26:51   8:39 CLAUDIA SULLIVAN       49 F   223 JERICHO VT
  193  21/31   F0119   26:52   8:39 WHIT GONEVILLE         16 F   115 NORTHFIELD VT
  194  11/24   F4049   27:00   8:42 CHRISTINE AXTEN        41 F    90 ENFIELD NH
  195   2/2    M7099   27:02   8:42 GEROW CARLSON          71 M    81 MONTPELIER VT
  196   9/13   M6069   27:05   8:43 DALE HARRIS            61 M    44 BRANDON VT
  197   8/21   F5059   27:06   8:44 LINN SMITH             58 F   249 OVIEDO FL
  198  16/23   F2029   27:12   8:46 JENNIE-BETH SCHOONEJON 21 F   164 ESSEX JUNCTION VT
  199   6/17   F3039   27:14   8:46 LAURIE MORRAN          35 F   331 NORTHFIELD VT
  200   7/17   F3039   27:16   8:47 SHANNON MURPHY         31 F    47 STOWE VT
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   TIME     PACE  NAME                   AG S RACE# CITY/STATE
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== =======================
  201  22/31   F0119   27:18   8:48 EMMA MOVES             14 F   212 BARRE VT
  202  23/31   F0119   27:20   8:48 LACIE SNOW             15 F   149 NORTHFIELD VT
  203   8/17   F3039   27:25   8:50 KARIN KASUPSKI         39 F    21 MILTON VT
  204  12/24   F4049   27:25   8:50 KIM SINER              45 F    26 COLCHESTER VT
  205  29/34   M5059   27:29   8:51 JOSEPH FAHEY           54 M   342 WALTHAM MA
  206  13/24   F4049   27:33   8:53 CATHY FREY             41 F    16 BARRE VT
  207  27/36   M4049   27:34   8:53 SCOTT FREY             40 M   186 BARRE VT
  208  24/31   F0119   27:35   8:53 ROSE SINCLAIR          14 F    11 NORTHFIELD VT
  209  25/31   F0119   27:36   8:53 AMY TRIANO             14 F   320 NORTHFIELD VT
  210  28/36   M4049   27:37   8:54 SCOTT MACDONALD        43 M    89 ENFIELD NH
  211  30/34   M5059   27:47   8:57 DUANE WILDING          50 M   255 CROWNSVILLE MD
  212  29/36   M4049   27:48   8:57 KENN PICARDI           43 M   228 POTTSTOWN PA
  213   9/17   F3039   27:48   8:57 MAUREEN WHITNEY        35 F    43 ESSEX JUNCTION VT
  214  10/13   M6069   27:49   8:57 BOB O'DONNELL          64 M    20 MONTPELIER VT



  215  22/23   M3039   27:52   8:59 T ALLARD               30 M   205
  216  30/36   M4049   27:56   9:00 JIM WEIS               46 M   243 COOPERSTBERG PA
  217   9/21   F5059   28:06   9:03 BETTY ROSE             55 F    39 MONTPELIER VT
  218  10/17   F3039   28:12   9:05 STEPHANIE CREASP       35 F    37 NORTHFIELD VT
  219  14/24   F4049   28:21   9:08 DAWN DUES              40 F    94 MILFORD MA
  220   1/4    F6099   28:25   9:09 MAUREEN MURPHY         67 F    70 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
  221  10/21   F5059   28:33   9:12 ANDREA MCMAHAN         51 F   195 WATERBURY VT
  222  26/31   F0119   28:40   9:14 AMY CAMERON            17 F    65 BROOKFIELD VT
  223  31/36   M4049   28:53   9:18 JOHN LEPORE            42 M   347 NORTHFIELD VT
  224  11/13   M6069   28:53   9:18 ANDY LEADER            61 M   259 WORCESTER VT
  225  31/34   M5059   28:57   9:20 JEFF MARTIN            52 M    92 PLAINFIELD VT
  226  27/31   F0119   29:06   9:22 CHARITY COMBS          19 F   270 NORTHFIELD VT
  227   2/4    F6099   29:12   9:24 KATHERINE KILMURRY     61 F    25 MONTPELIER VT
  228  32/36   M4049   29:14   9:25 JAMES WOOD             46 M    18 NORTH MONTPELIER VT
  229  17/23   F2029   29:18   9:26 ARIANA MONTI           28 F    36 MONTPELIER VT
  230  23/23   M3039   29:19   9:26 JEREMY DROWN           35 M   170 FALL RIVER MA
  231  36/37   M0119   29:30   9:30 SHAWN AVERY            12 M   113 BARRE VT
  232  18/23   F2029   29:31   9:30 STACEY HARPER          25 F   208 MEDFORD MA
  233  19/23   F2029   29:32   9:31 EDINA NA-SONGKHLA      21 F   143 NORTHFIELD VT
  234  16/16   M2029   29:33   9:31 NOEL POIRIER           21 M   232 BELMONT MA
  235  11/21   F5059   29:35   9:32 SHEILA SCHWEITZER      51 F   343 WOODSTOCK VT
  236  11/17   F3039   29:41   9:33 KELLY CLEVELAND        38 F    15 BARRE VT
  237  12/17   F3039   29:45   9:35 CAROLYN KINIRY-ROBERGE 34 F    34 MIDDLESEX VT
  238  12/13   M6069   29:46   9:35 DAVID BUTSCH           63 M    31 BERLIN VT
  239  15/24   F4049   29:47   9:36 KAREN TAYLOR           43 F    66 BARRE VT
  240  16/24   F4049   29:51   9:37 JANET NUNZIATA         47 F   322 BURLINGTON VT
  241  17/24   F4049   29:57   9:39 CINDY CROSS            46 F    52 BARRE VT
  242  13/17   F3039   30:04   9:41 KATIE EVANS            34 F    27 BARRE VT
  243  20/23   F2029   30:06   9:41 APRIL DAVILA           27 F   326 NORTHFIELD VT
  244  21/23   F2029   30:06   9:42 JULIE JENSEN           28 F   260 NORTHFIELD VT
  245  14/17   F3039   30:09   9:43 LAURA THYGESSEN        33 F    46 WILLIAMSTOWN VT
  246  13/13   M6069   30:25   9:48 ROGER CRANSE           62 M    54 MONTPELIER VT
  247  37/37   M0119   30:28   9:49 WAYNE DION             14 M   109 NORTHFIELD VT
  248  12/21   F5059   30:29   9:49 VALERIE SMITH          58 F   206 WATERBURY CENTER VT
  249  33/36   M4049   30:32   9:50 WILLIAM DONAHUE        48 M   268 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
  250  28/31   F0119   30:37   9:51 ELLEN RICKER           14 F   106 NORTHFIELD VT
================================================================================
PLACE DIV/TOT  DIV   TIME     PACE  NAME                   AG S RACE# CITY/STATE
===== ======== ===== =======  ===== ====================== == = ===== =======================
  251  13/21   F5059   30:39   9:52 CATHERINE CANNAN       53 F    29 SOMERVILLE MA
  252  14/21   F5059   30:57   9:58 DENISE HOLMES          55 F    50 BROOKFIELD VT
  253  15/21   F5059   30:58   9:58 KATHY ELKINS           56 F   104 STOWE VT
  254   3/4    F6099   31:05  10:01 REIDUN NUQUIST         63 F   161 BERLIN VT
  255  29/31   F0119   31:07  10:01 ELYSE CHOQUETTE        17 F   215 NORTHFIELD VT
  256  22/23   F2029   31:09  10:02 EMILY NOYES            27 F    87 BERLIN VT
  257  18/24   F4049   31:24  10:07 STEVIE WILDING         47 F   318 CROWNSVILLE MD
  258  23/23   F2029   31:25  10:07 STACEY LEADBETTER      29 F   184 SOUTH BARRE VT
  259  15/17   F3039   31:25  10:07 AVA WHITCOMB           33 F   169 MARSHFIELD VT
  260  19/24   F4049   31:28  10:08 MAURA KELLEY           42 F   247 HINESBURG VT
  261  34/36   M4049   31:33  10:10 LAWRENCE SMITH         45 M   238 ENFIELD CT
  262  20/24   F4049   31:36  10:11 PAULA BALDWIN          44 F   125 BARRE VT
  263  16/21   F5059   31:40  10:12 SUSAN WOODS            53 F   123 SOUTH BURLINGTON VT
  264  21/24   F4049   31:40  10:12 TRACEY CHOQUETTE       44 F   214 NORTHFIELD VT
  265   4/4    F6099   31:49  10:15 SUSAN BRADT            61 F    74 CALAIS VT
  266  30/31   F0119   32:13  10:23 MARYADA DEFELICE       10 F   213 NORTHFIELD VT
  267  35/36   M4049   32:14  10:23 DAVID DEFELICE         45 M   216 NORTHFIELD VT
  268  32/34   M5059   32:27  10:27 JOHN HALL              55 M    41 NORTHFIELD VT
  269  17/21   F5059   32:42  10:32 PEG MANGAN             55 F   187 BERLIN VT
  270  22/24   F4049   32:47  10:34 KIMALIE PORTALUPI      42 F   117 BARRE VT
  271  36/36   M4049   32:58  10:37 JAMES GIORGIO          43 M   158 BROOKLYN NY
  272  23/24   F4049   33:37  10:49 MARGARET FOSTER        45 F   262 STOWE VT
  273  31/31   F0119   35:10  11:19 AMANDA HEBERT          12 F   110 BARRE VT
  274  18/21   F5059   35:10  11:19 SUSAN BARNARD          59 F    23 NORTHFIELD VT
  275  19/21   F5059   35:15  11:21 MARY MELLO             57 F   188 BERLIN VT
  276  33/34   M5059   35:35  11:28 DAVID DUES             51 M    95 MILFORD MA
  277  20/21   F5059   35:41  11:30 BETH GAMBLER           59 F    79 MONTPELIER VT
  278  16/17   F3039   36:10  11:39 KIMBERLY DUQUETTE      36 F   251 NORTHFIELD VT
  279  17/17   F3039   38:03  12:15 KELLEY AVERY           36 F   101 BARRE VT
  280  34/34   M5059   44:58  14:29 DICK BASHAW            52 M    17 ST ALBANS VT
  281  24/24   F4049   50:37  16:18 MARY ALICE POIRIER     46 F   346 BELMONT MA
  282  21/21   F5059                KIT LANE-JOHNSON       58 F   332 RUTLAND VT

                        AGE-GROUP RESULTS - 5K RACE
    26TH NORTHFIELD SAVING'S BANK 5K FOOT RACE & CHILDREN'S 1-MILE RACE
 Aug. 30, 2003        (USATF Certified #VT89001BT)         Northfield, VT
 Timing By: Granite State Race Services     www.gsrs.com    (603)863-2537
================================================================================



                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  19 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    67 ALICIA FREESE             15 F   TUNBRIDGE VT              203   20:51
    2    93 FELICIA HERSHEY           19 F   BECKLEY WV                174   22:14
    3    96 ROBYN ANDERSON            16 F   STOWE VT                  200   22:27
    4    99 JULIE LAYBOURNE           16 F   BARRE VT                   72   22:35
    5   113 MELISSA CLARK             18 F   NORTHFIELD VT             135   23:10
    6   114 DANIELLE DECHARLES        18 F   NORTHFIELD VT             139   23:12
    7   123 SARAH DEFELICI            15 F   NORTHFIELD VT             217   23:26
    8   124 MARY DIEBOLD              14 F   NORTHFIELD VT             103   23:28
    9   128 KATIE SERAFINE            19 F   LEON VALLEY TX            147   23:34
   10   131 DEVIN SCANNELL            16 F   WATERBURY VT              323   23:47

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  19 and Under

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     2 KEITH NUNZIATA            19 M   BURLINGTON VT             257   16:20
    2    16 BRUCE MCDONALD            18 M   BARRE MA                  141   18:22
    3    19 ADAM LEATHERS             18 M   TANEYTOWN MD              180   18:41
    4    26 AARON GRIGGS              17 M   ORANGE VT                  99   19:05
    5    27 TIM CURTIS                18 M   RAYMOND ME                138   19:09
    6    29 BRIAN KEE                 18 M   NORTHFIELD VT             177   19:15
    7    33 MICHAEL SLAWSKI           18 M   NORTHFIELD VT             148   19:26
    8    37 EDSON BASTISTA            18 M   BROCKTON MA               130   19:32
    9    44 DANIEL LEDDY              17 M   NORTHFIELD VT             181   19:52
   10    45 COLE RYAN                 17 M   NORTHFIELD VT              71   19:56

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 29

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    23 CHRISTINA GINGRAS         21 F   BARRE VT                  190   18:51
    2    42 ROSE NASH                 24 F   HARDWICK VT               265   19:47
    3    57 MEGAN VALENTINE           24 F   WILLISTON VT               55   20:34
    4    61 COURTNEY GATES            27 F   WILLISTON VT              211   20:43
    5    84 JENNIFER ZELKO            28 F   BARRE VT                   84   21:53
    6    98 ANGELA LACROIX            24 F   BARRE VT                   85   22:33
    7   109 LIZ DAVIS                 29 F   LEBANON NH                192   23:02
    8   143 TIFFANY BURROUGHS         20 F   NORTHFIELD VT             133   24:15
    9   145 KATHLEEN DUES             21 F   NORTHFIELD VT              96   24:15
   10   159 KATIE TAYLOR              20 F   BARRE VT                   67   24:52

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  20 to 29

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     1 BRUCE AYDE                20 M   WAITSFIELD VT             314   15:36
    2     6 JOE GINGRAS               27 M   BERLIN VT                   4   17:08
    3    20 BRENDAN BARDEN            26 M   HINESBURG VT              324   18:43
    4    22 JONATHAN CAPEN            24 M   PORT KENT NY               38   18:51
    5    28 CHRIS BIGOTT              22 M   NORTHFIELD VT             131   19:12
    6    39 LARRY IVERSON JR          21 M   HAVELSCHLI NC             175   19:37
    7    60 TIM LECLAIR               29 M   BELCHERTOWN VT            339   20:40
    8    68 JASON BENNETT             29 M   NORTHFIELD VT              73   20:54
    9    69 NI YI-FENG                21 M   NORTHFIELD VT             334   21:01
   10    91 CURTIS PERRY              26 M   BARRE VT                  222   22:13

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1   126 LORI HENNESSEY            39 F   HINESBURG VT              240   23:30
    2   155 TANYA BENOSKY             31 F   SHELBURNE VT              224   24:49
    3   157 BRENDA DEPALMA            35 F   STOCKHOLM NJ              328   24:51
    4   158 CARA WORTHLEY             31 F   SOUTH BURLINGTON VT       316   24:51
    5   162 JUDY ABER                 31 F   WHITMAN MA                156   24:54
    6   200 LAURIE MORRAN             35 F   NORTHFIELD VT             331   27:14
    7   201 SHANNON MURPHY            31 F   STOWE VT                   47   27:16
    8   204 KARIN KASUPSKI            39 F   MILTON VT                  21   27:25
    9   214 MAUREEN WHITNEY           35 F   ESSEX JUNCTION VT          43   27:49
   10   219 STEPHANIE CREASP          35 F   NORTHFIELD VT              37   28:13

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  30 to 39



PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    10 DUNCAN LARKIN             31 M   HUNTINGTON VT             237   17:47
    2    12 KEITH O'BRIEN             39 M   CHELMSFORD MA             239   18:07
    3    15 CHRIS VOLLARO             32 M   STARKSBORO VT             153   18:21
    4    17 BLAKE MACKEY              33 M   BOULDER CO                167   18:24
    5    30 MATTHEW MURAWSKI          31 M   WINOOSKI VT               269   19:23
    6    31 BILL MORRAN               38 M   NORTHFIELD VT             330   19:24
    7    34 JON REIDEL                35 M   BURLINGTON VT             162   19:29
    8    40 JERRY LEGER               30 M   NORTHFIELD VT             315   19:38
    9    54 DAVE KISSNER              37 M   BERLIN VT                 325   20:27
   10    76 MIKE BRESETTE             33 M   ST ALBANS VT              122   21:24

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    32 SUSAN HACKNEY             46 F   MONTPELIER VT              77   19:26*
    2    53 DONNA SMYERS              45 F   BERLIN VT                 198   20:26
    3    62 SUSAN TURCOTTE ALEXANDER  45 F   RICHMOND VT               129   20:47
    4   101 PAM LOWE                  40 F   WATERBURY VT              160   22:37
    5   106 CARYN ETHERINGTON         46 F   MIDDLEBURY VT             207   22:56
    6   117 RUTH BLAUWIEKEL           49 F   BURLINGTON VT             204   23:14
    7   149 NANCY GONNEVILLE          46 F   NORTHFIELD VT             127   24:19
    8   182 MARIS SINEN               46 F   COLCHESTER VT             163   26:03
    9   185 MARIE BROCK               47 F   HINESBURG VT              194   26:20
   10   193 CLAUDIA SULLIVAN          49 F   JERICHO VT                223   26:51
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  40 to 49

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1     3 RANDY SIGHTLER            44 M   BURLINGTON VT             126   16:22
    2     4 SAM DAVIS                 42 M   COLCHESTER VT              91   16:25
    3     5 TONY BATES                44 M   SALISBURY VT              152   16:41
    4     7 NORM LARSON               47 M   BURLINGTON VT             336   17:25
    5     8 JACK FAHEY                47 M   BELMONT MA                116   17:42
    6    18 JAMES DOUGLASS            40 M   WESTHAMPTON MA            245   18:34
    7    24 PASCAL CRAVEDI-CHENG      49 M   BURLINGTON VT             264   18:56
    8    25 RICK KELLEY               46 M   HINESBURG VT              168   19:00
    9    46 KEN WELLS                 40 M   LEBANON NH                201   19:57
   10    47 RON MACBRUCE              49 M   BROOKFIELD VT              19   20:04

                        FEMALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    75 MOIRA DURNIN              52 F   STOWE VT                  199   21:22
    2    83 PATTY FOLTZ               55 F   STOWE VT                  226   21:50*
    3   105 DOT HELLING               53 F   MONTPELIER VT              69   22:47
    4   129 CAROL VASSAR              51 F   BERLIN VT                 337   23:42
    5   152 PEGGY CURTIS              54 F   RICHMOND VT               220   24:43
    6   156 JANET SCOTT               55 F   WEST DANVILLE VT          248   24:50
    7   183 LAUREL SCANNELL           52 F   WATERBURY VT              258   26:13
    8   198 LINN SMITH                58 F   OVIEDO FL                 249   27:06
    9   218 BETTY ROSE                55 F   MONTPELIER VT              39   28:06
   10   222 ANDREA MCMAHAN            51 F   WATERBURY VT              195   28:33
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                         MALE AGE GROUP:  50 to 59

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    11 GORDON MCFARLAND          55 M   RICHMOND VT               182   17:59*
    2    14 LEN HALL                  50 M   ENFIELD NH                165   18:17
    3    21 MIKE MASON                54 M   NORTHFIELD VT             344   18:50
    4    35 DONALD CAMERON            50 M   BROOKFIELD VT              62   19:31
    5    36 JOE HACKNEY               58 M   MONTPELIER VT              78   19:31
    6    38 DHYAN NIRMEGH             50 M   HUNTINGTON VT             166   19:33
    7    41 WILLIAM FREESE            56 M   TUNBRIDGE VT              202   19:39
    8    43 JOHN VALENTINE            53 M   ROXBURY VT                 42   19:50
    9    50 JOHN LAZENBY              54 M   MONTPELIER VT             266   20:16
   10    56 TOM FOLTZ                 55 M   STOWE VT                  225   20:33
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline

                      FEMALE AGE GROUP:  60 and Over



PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1   221 MAUREEN MURPHY            67 F   SOUTH BURLINGTON VT        70   28:25
    2   228 KATHERINE KILMURRY        61 F   MONTPELIER VT              25   29:12
    3   255 REIDUN NUQUIST            63 F   BERLIN VT                 161   31:05
    4   267 SUSAN BRADT               61 F   CALAIS VT                  74   31:49

                       MALE AGE GROUP:  60 and Over

PLACE O'All NAME                     AGE SEX CITY/STATE              RACE# TIME
===== ===== ======================== === === ======================= ===== =======
    1    48 DOUG MACGREGOR            64 M   LEBANON NH                253   20:10
    2    82 CHARLES SAWYER            61 M   CONCORD NH                 12   21:44
    3    97 JEAN BERNAQUEZ            71 M   MONTREAL PQ               209   22:31*
    4   103 HUGH WILSON               63 M   MONTREAL PQ               210   22:43
    5   115 STEVE AIKENHEAD           62 M   PERKINSVILLE VT            63   23:13
    6   118 GORDON JOHNSON            62 M   AYER'S CLIFF QC            80   23:19
    7   151 JOHN LUSSIER              62 M   RANDOLPH VT                59   24:26
    8   175 STEVE SMITH               69 M   OVIEDO FL                 317   25:42
    9   178 RICHARD HALE              63 M   BROOKFIELD VT              22   25:52
   10   196 GEROW CARLSON             71 M   MONTPELIER VT              81   27:02
* Under USATF Age-Group guideline


